



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY.  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.379 OF 2017

Gorakh S/o. Raibhan @ Mattu Shinde  
& Others

.. Applicants

Versus

The State of Maharashtra  
Through Police Station Officer,  
Police Station Deogaon Rangari,  
Tal. Kannad, Dist. Aurangabad

.. Respondent

...

Advocate for the applicant  
APP for the respondent / State

: Shri. A.R. Devakate  
: Shri. S.R. Yadav

.....

**CORAM : P.R. BORA, J.**  
**DATE : AUGUST 16, 2017**

**PER COURT :**

. Issue notice to the respondent – State. APP waives service of  
notice for respondent – State.

2. List the matter for admission after **Four Weeks**.

(P.R. BORA, J)

ggp