



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY.
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

6 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 379 OF 2017

GORAKH RAIBHAN @ MATTU SHINDE
AND OTHERS

.. Appellants

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

.. Respondent

...

Advocate for Appellants : Shri Anant R Devakate
APP for Respondent – State : Shri S.P. Tiwari

...

CORAM : P. R. BORA, J.

Dated: September 27, 2017

PER COURT :

1. Await Report. Stand over after vacation.

(P. R. BORA, J.)