



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY.
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.**

18 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 379 OF 2017

**GORAKH RAIBHAN @ MATTU SHINDE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA**

...

Advocate for the Appellants : Shri A.R. Devakate
APP for the Respondent – State : Shri S.P. Tiwari

...

CORAM : P. R. BORA, J.

Dated: November 06, 2017

PER COURT :

1. Leave to file on record the certified copy of the impugned Judgment and to add the grounds of objections.
2. Stand over after six weeks.

(P. R. BORA, J.)