



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 379 OF 2017**

Gorakh Raibhan @ Mattu Shinde  
and Others

..APPELLANTS

VERSUS

State of Maharashtra

..RESPONDENT

-----  
Mr. S.P. Telgote, Advocate h/f Mr. A.R. Devkate,  
Advocate for appellants.  
Mr. S.M. Ganachari, A.P.P. for respondent – State.  
-----

**CORAM : SANGITRAO S. PATIL, J.**

**DATE : DECEMBER 19, 2017**

**PER COURT :-**

Mr. Telgote, learned Counsel holding for Mr. Devkate, learned Counsel for the appellants submits that he would remove office objections within two weeks. Stand over to 17<sup>th</sup> January, 2018.

**[SANGITRAO S. PATIL]**

**JUDGE**

SSD